
 ELECTION December 2, 2025
 PRIMARY November 4, 2025

EVENT
Candidate Disaffiliation Saturday, June 28, 2025
Selection of Primary Polling Places PRIMARY No Later Than Monday, September 15, 2025
Submit list of Primary Poll Workers PRIMARY No Later Than Monday, September 22, 2025

Thursday, September 25, 2025
Friday, September 26, 2025

Endorsements Monday, September 29, 2025
Endorsement by State Party if needed Tuesday, September 30, 2025
Selection of Primary Poll Workers PRIMARY No Later Than Tuesday, September 30, 2025
Nomination Papers Prepared by the Local BOC

Voter Registration Deadline for the PRIMARY Sunday, October 5, 2025
Voter Disaffiliation Sunday, October 5, 2025
Post notice of final canvass PRIMARY No Later Than Monday, October 6, 2025
Nomination Papers Due to the Local BOC Tuesday, October 7, 2025
Objections Local Races Wednesday, October 8, 2025
Withdrawals Local Race Wednesday, October 8, 2025
Local BOC Certifies Candidates or nomination papers to the SOS Thursday, October 9, 2025
Selection of Election Polling Places GENERAL No Later Than Friday, October 10, 2025
Final Canvass for the PRIMARY Tuesday, October 14, 2025
Mail Ballot Deadline for the PRIMARY Tuesday, October 14, 2025
Early Voting and Emergency Ballots Period Begins PRIMARY Wednesday, October 15, 2025
Drop Box Opens at 7am PRIMARY Wednesday, October 15, 2025
Deadline to Certify Primary Mail Ballots Into the CVRS PRIMARY Friday, October 17, 2025
Submit list of Election Poll Workers GENERAL No Later Than Monday, October 20, 2025
Submit Lists of Party Officials to the Local BOC (Checkers, Runners, Watchers) PRIMARY Monday, October 27, 2025
Post Notice of the PRIMARY No Later Than Monday, October 27, 2025
Selection of Election Poll Workers GENERAL No Later Than Tuesday, October 28, 2025
Local Board Must Advertise Combination of Poll No Later Than Tuesday, October 28, 2025
Voter Registration Deadline for the Election GENERAL Sunday, November 2, 2025
Post Notice of Final Canvass Election GENERAL No Later Than Monday, November 3, 2025
Early Voting Ends / Emergency Ballot Deadline 4PM PRIMARY Monday, November 3, 2025
Drop Box Closes at 8pm PRIMARY Tuesday, November 4, 2025
PRIMARY DAY Tuesday, November 4, 2025
Deadline to Request A Recount for the PRIMARY Wednesday, November 5, 2025
Deadline for Military and Overseas Voters to Return their Mail Ballot to BOE PRIMARY Friday, November 7, 2025
Deadline for Voters to Return Primary Mail Ballot Deficiency Notice to BOE PRIMARY Friday, November 7, 2025
Local BOC certifies Election Candidates to the SOS GENERAL Friday, November 7, 2025
Final Canvass for the Election GENERAL Monday, November 10, 2025
Mail Ballot Deadline for the Election GENERAL Wednesday, November 12, 2025
Drop Box opens at 7am GENERAL Wednesday, November 12, 2025
Early Voting and Emergency Ballots Period Begins GENERAL Wednesday, November 12, 2025
Deadline to Certify Election Mail Ballots Into the CVRS GENERAL Friday, November 14, 2025
Post Notice of the Election GENERAL No Later Than Monday, November 24, 2025
Local Boards Must Advertise Combination of Poll GENERAL No Later Than Tuesday, November 25, 2025
Early Voting Ends / Emergency Ballot Deadline 4PM GENERAL Monday, December 1, 2025
Drop Box Closes at 8pm GENERAL Tuesday, December 2, 2025
ELECTION DAY Tuesday, December 2, 2025
Deadline for Military and Overseas Voters to Return their Mail Ballot to BOE GENERAL Tuesday, December 9, 2025
Deadline for Voters to Return Election Mail Ballot Deficiency Notice to BOE GENERAL Tuesday, December 9, 2025
Deadline to Request A Recount for the Election GENERAL Thursday, December 11, 2025
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Declarations of Candidacy

Thursday, October 2, 2025
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